1/11October 2003
■ 300µA SUPPLY CURRENT
■ 250Kbps MINIMUM GUARENTEED DATA
RATE
■ 6V/ms MINIMUM GUARANTEED SLEW
RATE
■ MEET EIA/TIA-232 SPECIFICATIONS DOWN
TO 3V

Equipment, Hand-Held Equipment, Peripherals
and Printers.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST3384CD 0 to 70 °C SO-18 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST3384BD -40 to 85 °C SO-18 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST3384CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-18 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3384BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-18 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3384CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3384BPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3384
3 TO 3.6V, LOW POWER, UP TO 250KBPS,
RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
SO-18 SSOP20